

## **Declaration of Conformity**

OX-ON A/S Egelund 23 DK-6200 Aabenraa

Declares that the OX-ON Junior Traffic Vest Comfort described as:

92757 OX-ON Junior Traffic Vest Comfort Conforms with:

EN 1150:1999

92757 OX-ON Junior Traffic Vest Comfort is in conformity with the provisions of Council Directive 89/686/EEC.

92757 OX-ON Junior Traffic Vest Comfort is subject of EC Certificate of conformity no. Z 7118/17-8822/18 issued by notified body no. 0516

Test conducted by Sächsisches Textilforschungsinstitut e.V. Annaberger Str. 240 09125 Chemnitz, Germany

Signed for and on behalf of:

OX-ON A/S

Aabenraa, June 15th 2020

auter M.

Anne-Mette Elbæk Mapouyat

CEO